Product Description
Greenray Industries' T32 Series TCXO has been developed in an ultra-small 3.2 x 2.5 mm package. It can survive
extremely high pyrotechnic shocks while providing very low acceleration sensitivity.  The T32 operating
temperature covers the full MIL range of -55°C to +125°C while holding a frequency stability of only ±1.0 ppm.
Features
• Wide temperature range –55 °C to +125 °C
• Small and rugged 3.2 x 2.5 mm package
• Tight temperature stability as low as ± 1 ppm over −55 °C to +125°C

Soldering Instruction Reflow
Shipping Tray Pack, Tape & Reel
Ordering Example
T32 - T  56 - CS - SG - 10.0 MHz
Model  Temp. Range  Stability  Output  G-Sensitivity  Freq. (MHz)
J: -45 to +105°C
W: -55 to +105°C
X: -55 to +125°C
57: ±0.5ppm
16: ±1ppm
26: ±2ppm
36: ±3ppm
56: ±5ppm
C: CMOS
CS: Clipped
       Sine
SG: < 2.5 ppb/g
LG: <  1.0 ppb/g
ULG: < 0.5 ppb/g
HG: Customer-
specific
10 to 52
The Order ID (T32-X56-CS-SG-10.0MHz) is only used to issue the preliminary quote. The Part Number
(T32-1) for the quoted Electrical Characteristics, Screenings, and other options, will be provided with the
Greenray Sales Order.
Other specification options are available, please use the contact information below for more information.
Package Information
PAD CONNECTIONS
1 CONTROL VOLTAGE (EFC)
2 NO CONNECT (NC)
3 GND
4 OUTPUT
5 NO CONNECT (NC)
8 SUPPLY VOLTAGE (Vdd)
(NC Pads may have internal
connections and should be isolated)
Recommended Configuration
PHASE NOISE AND JITTER PERFORMANCE